502605788 12/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2652172

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D)ATA						
		N	ame		Execution Date	7	
SHIAWDER SHAUN YUE					12/03/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	CYC ENGINE	ERING.	INC.			\neg	
Street Address:	47703 FREMC					┪	
City:	FREMONT					i	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94538					Ī	
Property T	уре			mber			
r Property I	ype		Nur	mber			
Application Number:	ype	141094		mber			
Application Number:		141094		mber			
Application Number:	DATA		02	mber			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA (703	141094)518-54:	02	mber			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (703 7036 yshg)518-54: 6841111 group@ip	02 09 ofirm.com				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	DATA (703 7036 yshg e sent via US Ma)518-54 6841111 group@ip	02 99 ofirm.com the email attempt is unsuccessful				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	DATA (703 7036 yshg e sent via US Ma LOW)518-54 6841111 group@ip ail when	02 99 ofirm.com the email attempt is unsuccessful PTMAN & HAM, LLP				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (703) 7036 yshg e sent via US Ma LOW	5)518-54 6841111 group@ip ail when VE HAUF 3 MILL R	02 99 ofirm.com the email attempt is unsuccessful PTMAN & HAM, LLP				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	DATA (703) 7036 yshg e sent via US Ma LOW 2318)518-54 6841111 group@ip iil when VE HAUI B MILL R	02 99 ofirm.com the email attempt is unsuccessful PTMAN & HAM, LLP				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (703 7036 yshg e sent via US Ma LOW 2318 SUIT ALEX)518-54 6841111 group@ip iil when VE HAUI B MILL R	02 ofirm.com the email attempt is unsuccessful PTMAN & HAM, LLP OAD				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (703) 7036 yshg e sent via US Ma LOW 2318 SUIT ALEX)518-54 6841111 group@ip iil when VE HAUI B MILL R	02 ofirm.com the email attempt is unsuccessful PTMAN & HAM, LLP OAD A, VIRGINIA 22314				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (703) 7036 yshg e sent via US Ma LOW 2318 SUIT ALEX)518-54 6841111 group@ip iil when VE HAUI B MILL R	ogo ofirm.com the email attempt is unsuccessful PTMAN & HAM, LLP OAD A, VIRGINIA 22314				

PATENT REEL: 031802 FRAME: 0465

502605788

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number	annegamentaminista suuria ana asuuria akusilista ariisikkikin ku 2004 9000 oli kuli kuli kuli kuli kuli 1904 9
First Named Inventor	YUE, Shlawder shaun

	FOLDABLE TONNEAU COVER FOR PICK-UP TRUCK AND WATERPROOF FLEXIBLE STRIP THEREOF
L	(Title of the Invention)
٨؞	a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
45	a delow flatifed inventor, thereby declare that.
Thi	s assignment and declaration is directed to:
\boxtimes	The attached application
	OR
	United States Application Number or PCT International application number filed on (MM/DD/YYYY)
Th	e above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
l be	elieve I am the original or an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the application.
	ereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 01 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, luding the claims.
inc filir	cknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, luding for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the 19 date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part plication.
CO Fro Sta the Tra sa rea	a below named inventor, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto to <u>CYC ENGINEERING. INC.</u> , a reporation of <u>U.S.A.</u> , herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is <u>47703 emont Blvd.</u> , Fremont, <u>CA 94538.</u> , the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United stees and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted erefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and ademarks to issue said United States Patent, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the me, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's legal presentatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and tirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

[Page 1 of 2]

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION — Utility or Design Patent Application

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTO	R:	ungunanistiski s			convert the	uuuu oo kaalaa kaa kaa kaa kaa kaa kaa kaa kaa	
Given Name (first and middle [if any])			Family Name or Surname				
Shiawdar Shaun	Yue	Yue					
Inventor's Signature	Den	>	********		12 3	(Optional) , 2013	
Residence: City Cupertino	State	State			Country U.S.A.		
Mailing Address 20921 Dunbar Drive Cupertino, CA 95014, U.S	i.A.		,				
City	State Zip				Country		
Cupertino		95014]4 		U.S.A.	
LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:		эээрин мажжай				200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Given Name (first and middle [if any])			Family Name or Surname				
Inventor's Signature					Date	(Optional)	
Residence: City	State		Country		intry		
Mailing Address	A TORONO AND A TORONO A T			L	A Miles of the Article And Communication		
City	State		Zip			Country	
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:	<u>en henry vernannannannannannan</u>						
Given Name (first and middle [if any])	0000	Fan	illy N	ame	or Su	mame	
Inventor's Signature	NAME OF STREET				Date	(Optional)	
esidence: City State		Cour		untry	ntry		
Mailing Address	1		LACTORIST	L		MARKET WEST CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	
City	State		Zip	*****		Country	
Additional inventors are being named on the	supplemental sh	neet(s) att	ached	heret	o.		

[Page 2 of 2]

TP130501-US2

RECORDED: 12/17/2013

PATENT REEL: 031802 FRAME: 0467